# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4014584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUPREMA HQ INC.	07/11/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUPREMA INC.
Street Address:	17F, 248, JEONGJAIL-RO
Internal Address:	BUNDANG-GU, SEONGNAM-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	13554

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14982628

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-222-8107

**Email:** usassignments@brinksgilson.com, mshin@brinksgilson.com,

gluna@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: MIYOUNG SHIN Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15775-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIYOUNG SHIN
SIGNATURE:	/Miyoung Shin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503967929 REEL: 039482 FRAME: 0574

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hyeonchang LEE, Hochul SHIN, Kideok LEE, Jae Won LEE, Bong Seop SONG, hereinafter called the "Inventors", have made the inventions described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/982,628, filed on December 29, 2015 and entitled BIOMETRIC AUTHENTICATION DEVICE AND BIOMETRIC IMAGE OUTPUT CONTROL METHOD, which claims priority to Korean Patent Application Serial No. 10-2014-0192292, filed on December 29, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Suprema Inc., a Korean company (Corporation Registration No.: 111011-1960437), having a place of business at 16F, 248, Jeongjail-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 13554, has owned the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/982,628, by virtue of the Assignment executed by named Inventors (Reel/Frame No. 037412/0968), and subsequently, Suprema Inc. has changed its name to Supreme HQ Inc. on January 17, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Suprema HQ Inc., a Korean company (Corporation Registration No.: 111011-1960437), hereinafter called the "Assignor," owns the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/982.628, by virtue of the name change from Suprema Inc.; and

WHEREAS, Suprema Inc., a Korean company (Corporation Registration No.: 131111-0433589), and having a place of business at 17F, 248, Jeongjail-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 13554, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", has acquired and desires to evidence by this instrument that it has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patent Application identified above, and all Patents which may be obtained for said inventions, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration for Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and as demonstrated by this Assignment does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and Patent

1

Applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and in all foreign countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such application, or reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents; and the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, treaty or legislation, and the right of Assignee to sue and obtain relief, including damages, profits and an injunction, for any infringement occurring before or after issuance of said Letters Patent or Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

AND, for the above-recited consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all papers and documents that may be required to carry out the terms of this Assignment, and take all lawful oaths, provide testimony, and do all lawful acts necessary or required to be done to reasonably assist Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference, litigation or other proceeding in any country concerning or in connection with any inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder; or for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions and patent applications, or to carry out the terms of this Assignment, or vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns, exclusive title in and to all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder, without further compensation from said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, except for reasonable costs and expenses of Assignor incident to such assistance and approved in writing by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns before any such costs or expenses are incurred:

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States or like official of any other country to issue said Letters Patent or Patents of the United States or any other country to Assignee, the Letters Patent or Patents to be issued thereon for

2

the sole use of Assignee and its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment.

# Signature of Authorized Representative of Assignor Suprema HQ Inc.

Name:	Joe was Lee		
Title:	CGO		
Signature:	Land Commence.		
Date:	July 11, 2016		
WITNESSE	D:		
Dated:	July 110016 Park In Hoom		
Dated:	July 11 2016 Kingung KT		

3